The total annual cost for MAINTENANCE is (1 acre) x ($15.00 per 

acre) = $15.00 per cycle of mowing.  At five cycles per year the total 

yearly cost is $75.00. Three-year cost equals $225.00. 

h. The total cost for MAINTENANCE payable under this MOU, for 

three (3) years, shall not exceed Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred 

Seventy-Five Dollars ($13,875.00).  

B. The costs defined above for the MAINTENANCE are based on SHA contractual 

costs and/or SHA’s labor costs and are the maximum amounts that SHA will 

reimburse to the TOWN. Reimbursement to the TOWN shall be quarterly and shall 

be the lesser of i) actual costs incurred by the TOWN for the MAINTENANCE, or

[...]

shall be accompanied by all relevant documentation needed to establish actual costs 

incurred.  In no event can SHA reimburse the TOWN for costs greater than actual 

costs incurred.  For purposes of this MOU the reimbursable costs for the 

MAINTENANCE by the SHA shall not exceed Four Thousand Six Hundred 

Twenty Five Dollars, ($4,625) per year, with the total three (3) years reimbursement 

by SHA not to exceed Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars 

($13,875.00). In the event the TOWN performs MAINTENANCE in a frequency 

cycle greater than defined by the SHA specified standards or if the actual costs to 

perform the MAINTENANCE exceed the costs for the Maintenance set forth in 

this MOU, then the TOWN shall be solely responsible for such exceeded costs.

[...]

MOU and applicable SHA guidelines. In addition, SHA or the TOWN may 

terminate this MOU at any time by providing ninety (90) day written notification 

to the other party. 

B. The total reimbursable costs for MAINTENANCE under this MOU shall not exceed 

Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($13,875.00) for three (3) 

years. 

C. This MOU and the duties and obligations of the TOWN hereunder are assignable 

only with the prior written consent of the SHA. 

D. This MOU shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto, their